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Mary C. Zinaneyer
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Name of Respondents

Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc.
Wayne D. Onnl

Far Claimant; Jeffrey ML Janes, Esq., of the Law office of Archibald Mill,
Old

For Respondents: Curt H. 14ieller, Esq., of Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc., Son
Francisco,

Statamt of Halm filed: Nbvwrber 26, 1991

Claimant's Suboission Agzeonent signed) Nbvaitocr 15, 1991

Statanent of Answer filed by Raapondents cat February 25, 1992

Respondents1 Submission jVj» •••"""̂ p g1gn*r^ ant
Den Hitter Reynolds: February 25, 1992
Msyna D. Qnel: Marcti 2, 1992

Preheering C3onference(s) Date(s) Sessionsi None

Bearing Data/ Sessions: December 15, 1992 (tm
Dacevber 16, 1992 (tno seaaicoa)
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Claimant alleged: Violation of Article III, Sactioa Two of the National
Association of Securities Dealers, Inc. (NASD) Rules of Fair Practice,
(unsuitable recctneodations) Sections 10 (b) , Pule lQb-5 (liability for sales
made in violation of the NASD's suitability rules) and Section 29 (b) (voids
any contract in violation of the Securities Exchange Act 1334) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Claimant aigo alleged breach of
(for unsuitable trades, opening of a margin account aTvl unam
purchases) breach of fiduciary duty, (•ft»*'M."g to follow investaasat
objectives) negligence and fraud.

Claimant invested in excess of $150,000.00 with respondents beginning in
January 1990. Her iswestxaant objectives wean risk aversion *nd principal
retention. Between January 1390 and tha +11** the ^i»-t™ was filed,

gnta conducted several unsuitable trades (unspecified) resulting in
losses to claimant in excess of $150,000.00. Respondents also opened a
isargin account for claimant in contravention tc her investment objectiveo.

ResDondents alleged; Claimant was a 36 year old divorcee who
account with respondent Dean Witter Reynolds (EMR) in August 1387. Her New
Account f OTA ^̂ yil̂ *̂̂ <i^ ah«» had a net worth of «*"̂ » "̂  1.1. Jon dollars arrf T •Î PÎ
assets of $500,000.00. Her objectives were JTW*M» and pp̂ r'̂ ^̂ m. evidenced
by her Precious Metal Account.

Claimant sold, in an unpnUfit-yi trade, a "••»"•< «""<p»i , tax-free
had a seven percent rate of return; she invested the proceeds,
$100,000.00 in the DWR High Yield Fund and received a prospectus in

At about <*̂ |*» f"*inT*t *̂ "">̂  in 1988, claisBnt began to tatas large suns of
cash out of her account, totaling appii m imntaly $130,000.00 for the year.
She sold $100,000.00 worth of tax-free hnnrls and her High Yield Fund in 1990
and made no purchases in 1991 or 1392.

any wrong f^p'̂ T|g ̂ *̂ î pr̂ u»r in CHaisant's accounts}
her objectives were not risk aversion and principal retention, she withdrew
large suns of mccey rfriq HOT- account arx̂  bought gold bars on an unsolicited
basis.

1. Rssdssian of «IT. tm»n«««̂ t'.4r»̂  MTV1 return of claimnt's investsosut
of $150,000.00, plus ten percent interest from the date of the investments,
less any paŷ p**" received by claimant on the account;

2. Punitive rtmaqos;
3. Attorneys' fees; and
4. Costs of suit.
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The parties have agreed that the Award in i->y*q natter may be executed
in counterpart copies or .that a handwritten, signed Award say be entered.
In either case, the parties have agreed to receive "-ĝ niE*! copies of the
Award while the originals reman on file with the NASD.

Claimant's motion to Amend the rf**™ to request damages of $76,813.22,
Hade at the arbitration hearing, was granted.

After considering the pleadicga, the testimony and the evidence
at *"tw hearing, *•>»» nnAyn-flĵ pî r| arbitrators have decided in full

final resolution of tĵ t issues submitted for f1̂ T*"7T> '̂r"t̂  j TI as follows t

1. Respondent EMR is liable for and shall pay claimant the sun of
$30,000.00 in cam-ieusatory damages?

2 . All other claims, ̂ Î T™̂ *̂  HIOMI against ' *"̂ _* * ̂«n*' Wayne D. Cnsl,
are dismissed;

3. There was no finding of unĵ Hv̂  <P»A

4. *ft>n r;iai4'm for punitive danBgefl is dismissed; and

5. The parties nhnll each bear thsdr respective costs
attorneys' fees.

None.

Pursuant to Section 43c of <•*•*» rvyĵ  of Arbdtratico Procedure, the
following forua fees are aaseosedi Ibe National .association of Securities
Dealers, Inc. shall retain the $750.00 hearing session deposit previously
deposited by the claimant which is naseooed against respondent SHSt and is to
be r*̂ '̂  to <"r>̂ i""r\f i T* uMim feas assessed againsti

Mlttar Reynolds for $2,250.00

as folloMBx Four hearing sessions times $750.00/hearirg
• $3,000.00 <*^"TT« $750.00 to be p"*^ directly to claimant a
her hearing deposit.
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Fees are payable to the National Association of Securities Dealers,
Inc.

Concurring Arbitrators' Signature

Joanna Leignton, Esq. Public Arbitrator
Public Arbitrator
Industry Arbitrator

DATE SERVED: 01/05/93
~~Joanna Leigntcn, Esq.

Date of Decision*

Pago 3 of 4
91-03717


